

Serial no.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No.345/2006

Date of order: 17.10.2018

Kashmir Environmental Protection v. State of JK and others.

Coram:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE.
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE, JUDGE.

Appearance:

For the appellants : None.
For the respondents : Mr D. C.Raina, Advocate General, with
Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG.
Mr T. M. Shamsi, ASGL.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No

The respondents have failed to comply with the directions made by this Court on 10th August, 2018.

On request of Ms Asifa Padroo, learned AAG, we grant two weeks further time to the respondents to ensure compliance of the directions made on 10th August, 2018.

List on 14th November, 2018.

(ALOK ARADHE)
JUDGE

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
17.10.2018
Abdul Qayoom, PS

