

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR

<p>Regular List 03</p>

PIL 345/2006

Dated: 26.04.2019

Kashmir Environmental Protection Vs. State of J&K and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan, Judge

Appearing Counsel:

For Petitioners	Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus curiae
For the respondent(s):	Mr. T.M.Shamsi, ASGI
	Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

For proper assistance of the court, we request Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Advocate to assist as amicus curiae in addition to Mr. Z.A.Shah, senior Counsel. Registry to provide paper book to Mr. Qadri learned amicus.

Mr. Qadri submits that the issue under consideration in the instant PIL is related to already pending PIL No.11/2017 titled Court on its own motion v/s State of J&K.

List this matter alongwith the PIL 11/2013 on appointed date i.e 13.05.2019.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall update the status.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR
26.04.2019
Gh. Nabi Secy