

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No. 345/2006

Kashmir Environmental Protection ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Advocate/Amicus Curiae

Vs.

State of JK. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D.C. Raina, AG, with
Mr. F.A. Bhat, AAG.
Ms. Nazima Yaqoob, Advocate, vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2022

A three minute documentary on the work being done at the Wular Lake was presented in Court. It shows that the cleaning and restoration of lake is in progress and some land has been retrieved.

The Court had permitted the learned Amicus Curiae to himself visit the Wular Lake and to foresee the work of preservation and cleaning of the Lake.

Sh. Nadeem Qadiri, learned Amicus Curiae accordingly visited the Lake on 26.07.2022 and has submitted his report/suggestions which have been indexed on Page 143 of the paper book. Let a copy of the said report/suggestions be provided to the Office of the learned Advocate General for response from the Government.

In addition to the above, the Office of the learned Advocate General has filed an action taken report with the compilation along with affidavit dated 05.09.2022 and the same is indexed on page 151 of the paper book.

Learned Amicus Curiae has been provided with the copy of the said action taken report along with the compilation. He may go through the same and make additional suggestions if any by the next date.

List on 07.11.2022.

Sh. Rabi Kumar, Chief Executive Director, WUCMA, is present in person.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
08.09.2022
Junaid

