

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

PIL No. 345/2006

Kashmir Environmental Protection

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F A Bhat, AAG.
Ms. Sahila Nissar, Advocate vice
Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
20.12.2022

In terms of order dated 08.09.2022, learned Amicus Curiae was directed to make additional suggestions, if any, by or before the next date of hearing. Today, neither Amicus is present nor any additional suggestion has been filed.

Be that as it may, he may do the needful in terms of order dated 08.09.2022 on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.02.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
20.12.2022
Abinash