

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**PIL No. 345/2006**

**Kashmir Environmental Protection**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Adv. amicus curiae

**Vs.**

**State of JK (Pollution Control Board)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2023**

Learned amicus submits that he will submit the report within a week.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**15.05.2023**

Altaf