

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
PIL No.345/2006

KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL  
PROTECTION

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

STATE OFJK(POLLUTION CONTROL  
BOARD)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25-09-2023**

In view of non-availability of Mr. Qadiri, learned amicus curiae, the matter stands adjourned.

List again on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**25-09-2023**  
Shameem H.