

Sr. No. 3

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**PIL No. 345/2006**

**Kashmir Environmental Protection**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curiae.

**Vs.**

**State of J&K and Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.  
Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.11.2023**

The learned *amicus curiae* shall provide a tentative visit plan to Wular Lake for the purpose of studying the 33 villages that are part of the Wular Lake, in order to facilitate his assessment for preparation of the report in terms of various orders passed by this Court including the order dated 20.05.2022 wherein the authorities has been directed to provide necessary assistance to the learned *amicus curiae*.

Let the matter be listed again on 20.11.2023.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.11.2023**  
Junaid