

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: PIL No. 345/2006

Kashmir Environmental ProtectionAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus
Curaie

v/s

State of JK (Pollution Control Board).Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Rihana Qayoom, Advocate
vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Illayas Nazir, GA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
04.12.2023**

Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, learned Amicus curiae submits that he has received response from the authorities for facilitating his visit to inspect the Wular Lake and surrounding villages and he will submit the necessary report at an earliest date.

List on 19.02.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
04.12.2023
Bir