

Sr. No.4

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No. 345/2006

Kashmir Environmental Protection

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curie.

Vs.

State of JK (Pollution Control Board)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2024

In view of certain development taken place, further time is granted to
Mr. Nadeem Qadri, learned Amicus to submit the necessary report.

List on 15.05.2024.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

01.04.2024

Aadil