

Sr. No.02

Regular.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No.345/2006

**KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**STATE OF JK (POLLUTION CONTROL
BOARD)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2024

In view of the non-availability of learned Amicus Curiae, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 04.11.2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

SRINAGAR

18.09.2024

Junaid