

Sr. No.1
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

PIL No.345/2006

KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curaie

**Vs.**

STATE OF JK(POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.11.2024**

At the request of Mr. Nadeem Qadri, learned Amicus Curaie, the matter is adjourned.

List on 18.02.2025.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**27.11.2024**  
Aadil