

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No.345/2006

KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae

Vs.

STATE OF JK(POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah., GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE (*thr. Vc*)

ORDER

12-03-2025

Mr. Nadeem Qadri, learned Amicus Curiae submits that PIL No.11/2017 is required to listed along with the present PIL.

Be that as it may, instead of clubbing the aforementioned PIL, we deem it appropriate to list the instant PIL on the date fixed in PIL No.11/2017 i.e., 19.03.2025.

Meanwhile, learned Amicus Curiae shall file the necessary report as was directed in terms of order dated 04-12-2023.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

12-03-2025

Junaid