

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**
(Th. Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

PIL No. 345/2006

Kashmir Environmental Protection

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadir, Amicus Curiae

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadir, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
28.05.2025

1. With reference to order dated 12.03.2025, learned Amicus Curiae submits that PIL No. 11/2017 is now posted for 14.07.2025.
2. It would be expedient that the petition at hand too is adjourned for the same date.
3. Be posted on **14.07.2025**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
28.05.2025
Sahil Padha