

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL 345/2006
CM(4198/2025)

KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curiae

Vs.

STATE OF JK(POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsi S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26-08-2025

CM(4198/2025)

For the reasons set out in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, same is allowed. Accordingly, The suggestions/recommendations made by the learned Amicus is taken on record.

Application stands *disposed of*.

List the main matter tomorrow i.e., 27-08-2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
26-08-2025
Shameem. H