

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

PIL 345/2006

c/w

PIL 11/2017

KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae

Vs.

STATE OF JK

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06-10-2025**

In terms of our order dated August 27, 2025, the status report on behalf of Union Territory of Ladakh has since been submitted. Similarly, additional affidavit on behalf of Union of India has also been filed. Whereas, affidavit on behalf of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir is still awaited.

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG prays for and is granted three days time to comply with our order.

Adjourned to 13.10.2025.

**RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**06-10-2025**

Aamir