

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
PIL/345/2006 c/w
PIL NO. 11/2017

**KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curaie

Vs.

STATE OFJK

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI with Mr. Faizan, CGC
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-10-2025

Despite repeated opportunities, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir has failed to furnish the necessary affidavit.

Again, adjournment is prayed for. Though, there is hardly any justification to defer the proceedings, but as learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to file the objections before the adjourned date, the proceedings are deferred to **04.11.2025**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

13-10-2025

Aadil