

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

Case No. : PIL No. 345/2006
c/w
PIL No. 11/2017

Kashmir Environmental Protection Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae
(Through VC)

Vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizan Ahmed Ganaie, CGSC
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2025

With reference to our order dated October 13, 2025, Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG submits that the necessary affidavit along with all relevant documents is ready and shall be filed in the office within two days.

Accordingly, a short accommodation is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 15.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
04.11.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy