

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case No. PIL No. 345/2006

c/w

PIL No. 11/2017

Kashmir Environmental Protection

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curie

vs

State of J&K Pollution
Control Board

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.12.2025**

Despite opportunity, the respondents have failed to submit necessary affidavit in terms of order dated November 04, 2025. None is present either on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 26.02.2026.

It is made clear that if the order referred to above, is not complied with by the adjourned date, appropriate orders shall follow.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
15.12.2025
Rakesh**