

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL 345/2006
c/w PIL 11/2017

**KASHMIR ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae.

STATE OF J&K (POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD)

HIGH COURT
Vs.
Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.,
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel,
Ms. Kanana Qayoom,
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15-04-2026

After we had heard learned counsel for the parties at some length, Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG., prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions and apprise the Court of the progress, if any, made by the Authorities on ground.

List on 29.04.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-04-2026
Aadil